# OP \$90.00 1945748

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM333218

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NPSA, Inc.		06/13/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Abila, Inc.	
Street Address:	10800 Pecan Park Blvd., Ste. 400	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78750	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1945748	MIP
Registration Number:	2353333	MILLENNIUM
Registration Number:	2580016	HELPING THOSE WHO DO GOOD THINGS DO THEM

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 512-338-4601

Email:gtrussell@russell-law.comCorrespondent Name:Taylor Russell & Russell, P.C.Address Line 1:10601 FM 2222, Suite R-12

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78730

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	801356, 357, 358
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gail Taylor Russell
SIGNATURE:	/Gail Taylor Russell/
DATE SIGNED:	02/25/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=USPTO\_Assignment\_Docs#page1.tif source=USPTO\_Assignment\_Docs#page2.tif source=USPTO\_Assignment\_Docs#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005465 FRAME: 0871

900316808



PAGE

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NPSA, INC.", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "NPSA, INC." TO "ABILA, INC.", FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2013, AT 6:55 O'CLOCK

P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5286590 8100

130795077

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTY CATION: 0528333

DATE: 06-20-13

TRADEMARK REEL: 005465 FRAME: 0872

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:55 PM 06/19/2013
FILED 06:55 PM 06/19/2013
SRV 130795077 - 5286590 FILE

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

### NPSA, INC.

NPSA, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

- This Certificate of Amendment (the "Certificate of Amendment") amends the provisions of the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation filed with the Secretary of State on February 8, 2013 (the "Certificate of Incorporation").
- Article One of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:

# ARTICLE ONE

The name of the corporation is ABILA, Inc.

- This amendment was duly adopted by the board of directors and the sole stockholder of the Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed this 13 day of June, 2013.

NPSA, INC.

(00273439.13

**TRADEMARK REEL: 005465 FRAME: 0873**